## 1. Cover Letters

## 1.1 Equipment Authorization Application for FCC ID J9CTUTT-800

- 4 TO:
- 5 Federal Communications Commission
- 6 Authorization and Evaluation Division
- 7 November 18, 1999
- 8

1

## • Re: Equipment Authorization Application for FCC ID J9CTUTT-800

- <sup>10</sup> QUALCOMM herein submits the Application for Equipment Authorization (FCC
- Form 731) and Exhibits for Certification of a piece of equipment, Terrestrial
- <sup>12</sup> Untethered TrailerTRACS (TUTT), FCC ID J9CTUTT-800.

13 14 15	Applicant:	QUALCOMM, INC. 5775 Morehouse Drive San Diego, CA 92121-1714
16 17 18	Manufacture:	QUALCOMM, INC. 5775 Morehouse Drive San Diego, CA 92121-1714

- <sup>19</sup> The TUTT is a mobile station of a trailer tracking and monitoring system for
- <sup>20</sup> data communication with a fleet management center through the Advanced
- <sup>21</sup> Mobile Phone Service (AMPS) network. This equipment uses a CMM 8600
- <sup>22</sup> modem (FCC ID APV896) manufactured by Standard Communications for data
- <sup>23</sup> communications in cellular frequency band.
- 24
- 25 Fang Han
- 26 Senior Engineer
- 27 Qualcomm Inc.

28